
 
 

GL AM OR G AN / S PR I N G B A Y C OU N C I L  
 

N OT I C E OF  PR O PO SED  D EV EL O PM EN T  

 
 

 
Notice is hereby given that an application has been made for planning approval for the 
following development: 
 
 

SITE:    8 Riverside Drive, Orford 
                                     CT 71799/9 
 
PROPOSAL:  Alterations and Additions to a Dwelling 

 
 
Any person may make representation on the application(s) by letter (PO Box 6, Triabunna) or 

electronic mail (planning@freycinet.tas.gov.au) addressed to the Chief Executive Officer. 

Representations must be received before midnight on 12 February 2026. 

 

 

APPLICANT:   Clint Wills Draftone Tasmania 

DATE:      06/01/2026 

APPLICATION NO:  DA 2026 / 003 



9 Melbourne Street (PO Box 6) 
Triabunna TAS 7190 

03 6256 4777 

03 6256 4774 

admin@freycinet.tas.gov.au 

www.gsbc.tas.gov.au 
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Advice: 

Use this form for all no permit required, permitted and discretionary planning applications including 
visitor accommodation, subdivision as well as for planning scheme amendment & minor amendments to 
permits. 

Completing this form in full will help ensure that all necessary information is provided and avoid any delay. 
The planning scheme in clause 6.0 provides details of other information that may be required. A checklist of 
application documents is provided on page 4 of this form. 

Often, it is beneficial to provide a separate written submission explaining in general terms what is proposed 
and why and to justify the proposal against any applicable performance criteria. 

If you have any queries with the form or what information is required, please contact the office. 
 

Details of Applicant and Owner 

Applicant:  

Contact person: (if different from applicant)  

Address:  

Suburb:  Post Code:  

Email:  Phone: / Mobile:  

Note: All correspondence with the applicant will be via email unless otherwise advised 
Owner (if different from applicant)  

Address:  

Suburb:  Post Code:  

Email:  Phone: / Mobile:  

Details of Site (Note: If your application is discretionary, the following will be placed on public exhibition) 

Address of proposal:  

Suburb:  Post Code:  

Size of site: (m2 or Ha)  

Certificate of Title(s):  

Current use of site:  

Application for Planning Approval 
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General Application Details Complete for All Applications 

Description of 
proposed use or 
development: 

 

Estimated value of works: (design & construction) 
The estimated cost is to include the cost of labour and materials using 
current industry pricing and is to include GST.  
You may be required to verify this estimate.  

$ 

Is the property on the State Heritage Register? (Circle one) Yes / No 

For all Non-Residential Applications 

Hours of Operation  

Number of Employees  

Describe any delivery of goods to and 
from the site, including the types of 
vehicles used and the estimated average 
weekly frequency 

 

Describe any hazardous materials to be 
used or stored on site 

 

Type & location of any large plant or 
machinery used (refrigeration, 
generators) 

 

Describe any retail and/or storage of 
goods or equipment in outdoor areas 

 

Personal Information Protection Statement 

The personal information requested will be managed in accordance with the Personal Information 
Protection Act 2004. The personal information is being collected by Glamorgan Spring Bay Council for the 
purposes of managing, assessing, advising on, and determining the relevant application in accordance with 
the Land Use Planning and Approvals Act 1993(LUPPA) and other related purposes, including for the 
purpose of data collection. 

 
The information may be shared with contractors and agents of the Council for this purpose, law 
enforcement agencies, courts and other organisations and it may also be made publicly available on the 
Council’s website and available for any person to inspect in accordance with LUPAA. If you do not provide 
the information sought, Council will be unable to accept and/or process your application. 
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Checklist of application documents: 

Taken from Section 6 of the Planning Scheme 
An application must include:  
 

a signed application form; 
any written permission and declaration of notification required under s.52 of the Act and, if any document is 
signed by the delegate, a copy of the delegation; 
details of the location of the proposed use or development; 
a copy of the current certificate of title for all land to which the permit sought is to relate, including the title 
plan; and 
a full description of the proposed use or development. 

 
In addition to the information that is required by clause 6.1.2, a planning authority may, in order to 
enable it to consider an application, require such further or additional information as the planning 
authority considers necessary to satisfy it that the proposed use or development will comply with any 
relevant standards and purpose statements in the zone, codes or a specific area plan, applicable to 
the use or development including: 
 

any schedule of easements if listed in the folio of the title and appear on the plan, where applicable; 
a site analysis and site plan at a scale acceptable to the planning authority showing, where applicable: 

(i) the existing and proposed use(s) on the site; 
(ii) the boundaries and dimensions of the site; 
(iii) topography including contours showing AHD levels and major site features; 
(iv) natural drainage lines, watercourses and wetlands on or adjacent to the site; 
(v) soil type; 
(vi) vegetation types and distribution including any known threatened species, and trees and vegetation to 

be removed; 
(vii) the location and capacity and connection point of any existing services and proposed services; 
(viii) the location of easements on the site or connected to the site; 
(ix) existing pedestrian and vehicle access to the site; 
(x) the location of existing and proposed buildings on the site; 
(xi) the location of existing adjoining properties, adjacent buildings and their uses; 
(xii) any natural hazards that may affect use or development on the site; 
(xiii) proposed roads, driveways, parking areas and footpaths within the site; 
(xiv) any proposed open space, common space, or facilities on the site; and 
(xv) proposed subdivision lot boundaries; 

where it is proposed to erect buildings, a detailed layout plan of the proposed buildings with dimensions at a 
scale of 1:100 or 1:200 as required by the planning authority showing, where applicable: 

(xvi) the internal layout of each building on the site; 
(xvii) the private open space for each dwelling; 
(xviii) external storage spaces; 
(xix) parking space location and layout; 
(xx) major elevations of every building to be erected; 
(xxi) the relationship of the elevations to existing ground level, showing any proposed cut or fill; 
(xxii) shadow diagrams of the proposed buildings and adjacent structures demonstrating the extent of 

shading of adjacent private open spaces and external windows of buildings on adjacent sites; and 
(xxiii) materials and colours to be used on roofs and external walls. 
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SEARCH DATE : 14-Dec-2025
SEARCH TIME : 10.45 am
 
 

DESCRIPTION OF LAND
 
  Town of ORFORD
  Lot 9 on Plan 71799 (formerly being P1594)
  Derivation : Part of Lot 13930 Gtd. to R.A. Fieldwick.
  Prior CT 2082/7
 
 

SCHEDULE 1
 
  B633600  TRANSFER to BRIAN DWAYNE WALKER
 
 

SCHEDULE 2
 
  Reservations and conditions in the Crown Grant if any
  A216497  FENCING COVENANT set forth in Order
  C735350  MORTGAGE to Australia and New Zealand Banking Group 
           Limited   Registered 05-Sept-2006 at 12.01 pm
  C763745  MORTGAGE to Australia and New Zealand Banking Group 
           Limited   Registered 22-Jan-2007 at noon
 
 

UNREGISTERED DEALINGS AND NOTATIONS 
 
  No unregistered dealings or other notations

SEARCH OF TORRENS TITLE

VOLUME

71799
FOLIO

9

EDITION

3
DATE OF ISSUE

22-Jan-2007

RESULT OF SEARCH
RECORDER OF TITLES

Issued Pursuant to the Land Titles Act 1980

Department of Natural Resources and Environment Tasmania www.thelist.tas.gov.au
Page 1 of 1
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PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
VALUER-GENERAL, TASMANIA
Issued pursuant to the Valuation of Land Act 2001

PROPERTY ID: 5973426
MUNICIPALITY: GLAMORGAN-SPRING BAY

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 8 RIVERSIDE DRIVE
ORFORD TAS 7190

PROPERTY NAME:
TITLE OWNER: 71799/9 : BRIAN DWAYNE WALKER

INTERESTED PARTIES: BRIAN DWAYNE WALKER
POSTAL ADDRESS:
(Interested Parties)

8 RIVERSIDE DR
ORFORD TAS 7190

MAIN IMPROVEMENTS SUMMARY

Improvements: DWELLING
Improvement Sizes
(Top 3 by Size):

Improvement: Area: 
DWELLING 116.0 square metres
GARAGE UNDER 20.0 square metres
FENCING & PAVING 1.0 square metres

Number of 
Bedrooms: 3
Construction Year 
of Main Building: 1970
Roof Material: Galvanised Iron
Wall Material: Weatherboard
Land Area: 0.0776 hectares

LAST SALES

Contract Date Settlement Date Sale Price 
01/02/1993 22/03/1993 $82,000 
30/03/1987 19/05/1987 $64,000 

LAST VALUATIONS

Date Inspected Levels At Land Capital A.A.V. Reason 
15/03/2024 01/07/2023 $500,000 $780,000 $31,200 FRESH VALUATION
11/01/2017 01/07/2016 $225,000 $370,000 $14,800 REVALUATION

No information obtained from the LIST may be used for direct marketing purposes.
Much of this data is derived from the Valuation Rolls maintained by the Valuer-General under the provisions of the Valuation of Land Act 2001. The 
values shown on this report are as at the Levels At date.
While all reasonable care has been taken in collecting and recording the information shown above, this Department assumes no liability resulting from 
any errors or omissions in this information or from its use in any way.

© COPYRIGHT. Apart from any use permitted under the Copyright Act 1968, no part of the report may be copied without the permission of 
the General Manager, Land Tasmania, Department of Natural Resources and Environment Tasmania, GPO Box 44 Hobart 7001. Personal 
Information Protection statement 

Search Date: 14/12/2025 Search Time: 10:45 AM Page 1 of 2

Department of Natural Resources and Environment Tasmania www.thelist.tas.gov.au



PROPERTY INFORMATION REPORT
VALUER-GENERAL, TASMANIA
Issued pursuant to the Valuation of Land Act 2001

Explanation of Terms

Property ID - A unique number used for Valuation purposes.

Date Inspected - The date the property was inspected for the valuation.

Levels At - Levels At - or Levels of Valuation Date means the date at which values of properties are determined for all 
valuations in a Municipal Area.

Land Value - Land Value is the value of the property including drainage, excavation, filling, reclamation, clearing and 
any other invisible improvements made to the land. It excludes all visible improvements such as buildings, structures, 
fixtures, roads, standings, dams, channels, artificially established trees and pastures and other like improvements.

Capital Value - Capital Value is the total value of the property (including the land value), excluding plant and machinery.

AAV - Assessed Annual Value. AAV is the gross annual rental value of the property excluding GST, municipal rates, 
land tax and fixed water and sewerage, but cannot be less than 4% of the capital value.

Interested Parties - This is a list of persons who have been recorded by the Valuer-General as having interest in the 
property (ie owner or Government agency).

Postal Address - This is the last advised postal address for the interested parties.

Multiple Tenancies - Properties that have multiple tenants are assessed for separate AAV's. e.g. a house and flat.

Search Date: 14/12/2025 Search Time: 10:45 AM Page 2 of 2
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Aluminium window & door frames
with double glazing

New Colorbond roofing
to match existing

Fascia & gutter
to match existing

Existing rendered blockwork

Existing
Deck, stairs and

timber/wire balustrade

Aluminium window & door frames
with double glazing

New Colorbond roofing
to match existing

Fascia & gutter
to match existing

Existing rendered blockwork
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with double glazing
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Existing
Deck, stairs and
timber/wire balustrade

Existing
Deck, stairs and

timber/wire balustrade

Existing weatherboard cladding

Existing weatherboard cladding

Existing weatherboard cladding

East West

 Material & Colour Schedule
Element  Material  Colour
Wall cladding Weatherboards White
Masonry lower level Block rendered  Existing
Downpipes  Galvanised  Galvanised
Roof   CGI Colorbond Existing
Roof Extension to match existing  
Windows & Doors Aluminium  White
Deck  Timber  TBA
Deck balustrade Timber & Wire Black

The colours indicated for non pre-finished elements (eg timber posts,
weatherboard claddings) in the schedule are to be verified on site by the
client. If there are any changes made to paint colours, the owner shall
obtain approval from the certifying authority before putting work in hand

North

South
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1,450
840

1,510

540

1,600

1,200
1,200

2,110

1,650

670
670

1,650

935

2,590

2,590

Head Height
2,200
2,200
2,030
2,030
2,030
2,030
2,010
2,010

1,830

1,890

1,970
1,970

2,000

2,000

2,000
2,000

2,000

2,055

620

2,055

Type
Top Hung
Top Hung
Top Hung
Top Hung
Top Hung
Top Hung
Top Hung
Top Hung

Top Hung

Sliding

Fixed
Fixed

Top Hung

Top Hung

Sliding
Sliding

Top Hung

Sliding

Fixed

Sliding

Frame
Aluminium
Aluminium
Aluminium
Aluminium
Aluminium
Aluminium
Aluminium
Aluminium

Aluminium

Aluminium

Aluminium
Aluminium

Aluminium

Aluminium

Aluminium
Aluminium

Aluminium

Aluminium

Aluminium

Aluminium

Glazing
Clear Double
Clear Double
Clear Single
Clear Single
Clear Single
Clear Single

Obscure Single
Obscure Single

Clear Single

Clear Single

Clear Single
Clear Single

Clear Single

Clear Single

Clear Single
Clear Single

Clear Single

Clear Single

Clear Single

Clear Single

Notes
Door List

ID

D01

D02

D03

D04

D05

DE1

DE2

DE3

DE4

DE5

DE6

DE7

DE8

DE9

DE10

DE11

DE12

DE13

3D Front View Height

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

1,200

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

Width

820

2,340

820

820

2,100

840

1,400

810

2,040

810

1,070

810

1,800

750

750

750

1,190

2,110

Head Height

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

1,200

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

2,100

Type

Sliding

Sliding

Sliding

Sliding

Frame

Aluminium

Aluminium

Aluminium

Glazing

Clear Double

Clear Single

Clear Single


	Applicant: DraftOne Tasmania
	Contact person if different from applicant: Clint Wills
	Address: 12A Henry Street
	Suburb: Richmond
	Post Code: 7025
	Email: clint.draftone@bigpond.com
	Phone  Mobile: 0409 432 670
	Owner if different from applicant: Brian Walker
	Address_2: 
	Suburb_2: 
	Post Code_2: 
	Email_2: 
	Phone  Mobile_2: 
	Address of proposal: 8 Riverside Drive
	Suburb_3: Orford
	Post Code_3: 7190
	Size of site m2 or Ha: 776m
	Certificate of Titles: 9 / 71799
	Current use of site: Residential home with shed
	Description of proposed use or development: Bathroom renovation / Roof extension over existing deck
	fill_10: 
	Hours of Operation: 
	Number of Employees: 
	Describe any delivery of goods to and from the site including the types of vehicles used and the estimated average weekly frequency: 
	Describe any hazardous materials to be used or stored on site: 
	Type  location of any large plant or machinery used refrigeration generators: 
	Describe any retail andor storage of goods or equipment in outdoor areas: 
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